PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Connors	12/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Courtesy Mitt, LLC
Street Address:	155 Fleet Street
City:	Portsmouth
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29380359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)622-1445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-1971

Email: charlie@biz-patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MESMER & DELEAULT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 41 BROOK STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles M. Vivian

Total Attachments: 1

 $source \verb=CB-US-2_as signment_SIGNED\#page 1.t if$

OF \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 025444 FRAME: 0397

ASSIGNMENT

I, Peter Connors of 134 Fairview Ave., Portsmouth, NH 03801, USA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Courtesy Mitt, LLC, a limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 155 Fleet Street, NH 03801, USA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Courtesy Mitt, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America in a certain invention or improvement in SANITARY MITTEN described in an application executed by me and filed in the United States Patent Office as U.S. Ser. No
Patent in the United States to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as
shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.
No december and application refer to the enterty product of the ente
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation. its successors and assigns.
WITNESS my hand and seal this 3rd day of December 2010.
Peter Connors
STATE OF COUNTY OF
Then personally appeared the above named Peter Connors and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, before me, this day of, 2010.
Notary Public
riotally rubile

RECORDED: 12/03/2010

PATENT REEL: 025444 FRAME: 0398